

THE THIRD SCHEDULE
[See section 107 (b)]

In the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act,-

(1) in Chapter 8, in sub-heading No.0806.20, for the entries in column (4) and column (5), the entries "120%" and "110%" shall respectively be substituted;

(2) in Chapter 13, in sub-heading Nos. 1302.19 and 1302.20, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "10%" shall be substituted;

(3) in Chapter 21, in sub-heading No. 2106.90, for the entry in column (4), the entry "185%" shall be substituted;

(4) in Chapter 22, in sub-heading Nos. 2207.10, 2208.20, 2208.30, 2208.40, 2208.50, 2208.60, 2208.70 and 2208.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "245%" shall be substituted;

(5) in Chapter 27, in sub-heading No.2709.00, for the entry in column (4), the entry "20%" shall be substituted;

(6) in Chapter 29,-

(i) in sub-heading No. 2905.11, for the entry in column (4), the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(ii) in sub-heading No. 2918.14, for the entry in column (4), the entry "40%" shall be substituted;

(iii) in sub-heading No. 2933.71, for the entries in column (4) and column (5), the entries "25%" and "15%" shall respectively be substituted;

(7) in Chapter 33, in sub-heading No. 3302.10, for the entry in column (4), the entry "185%" shall be substituted;

(8) in Chapter 37, in sub-heading Nos. 3707.10 and 3707.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(9) in Chapter 38, in the sub-heading No. 3818.00, for the entry in column (4), the entry "20%" shall be substituted;

(10) in Chapter 44,-

(i) in sub-heading Nos. 4404.10, 4404.20, 4405.00, 4406.10, 4406.90, 4407.10, 4407.24, 4407.25, 4407.26, 4407.29, 4407.91, 4407.92 and 4407.99, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "25%" shall be substituted;

(ii) in sub-heading Nos. 4410.11, 4410.19, 4410.90, 4411.11, 4411.19, 4411.21, 4411.29, 4411.31, 4411.39, 4411.91 and 4411.99, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "40%" shall be substituted;

(11) in Chapter 48, in sub-heading Nos. 4802.10, 4802.20, 4802.30, 4802.40, 4802.51, 4802.52, 4802.53, 4802.60, 4803.00, 4804.11, 4804.19, 4804.21, 4804.29, 4804.31, 4804.39, 4804.41, 4804.42, 4804.49, 4804.51, 4804.52, 4804.59, 4805.10, 4805.21, 4805.22, 4805.23, 4805.29, 4805.30, 4805.40, 4805.50, 4805.60, 4805.70, 4805.80, 4806.10, 4806.20, 4806.30, 4806.40, 4807.10, 4807.90, 4808.10, 4808.20, 4808.30, 4808.90, 4809.10, 4809.20, 4809.90, 4810.11, 4810.12, 4810.21, 4810.29, 4810.31, 4810.32, 4810.39, 4810.91, 4810.99, 4811.10, 4811.21, 4811.29, 4811.31, 4811.39, 4811.40, 4811.90 and 4823.20, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(12) in Chapter 51, in sub-heading Nos. 5105.10, 5105.21, 5105.29, 5105.30 and 5105.40, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(13) in Chapter 69, in sub-heading Nos. 6903.10, 6903.20 and 6903.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(14) in Chapter 74, for the entry in column (4) occurring against all the sub-heading Nos. (except sub-heading Nos. 7401.10, 7401.20, 7402.00, 7403.11, 7403.12, 7403.13, 7403.19, 7403.21, 7403.22, 7403.23, 7403.29 and 7404.00), the entry "35%" shall be substituted;

(15) in Chapter 84,-

(i) in sub-heading Nos. 8407.31, 8407.32, 8407.33, 8407.34, 8408.20, 8409.91 and 8409.99, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(ii) in sub-heading No. 8471.70, for the entry in column (4), the entry "10%" shall be substituted;

(iii) in sub-heading No. 8483.20, for the entry in column (4), the entry "10% plus Rs. 150 per kg." shall be substituted;

(16) in Chapter 85,-

(i) in sub-heading No. 8501.10, for the entry in column (4), the entry "20%" shall be substituted;

(ii) in sub-heading Nos. 8508.10, 8508.20, 8508.80 and 8508.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "20%" shall be substituted;

(iii) in sub-heading No. 8532.90, for the entry in column (4), the entry "30%" shall be substituted;

(iv) in sub-heading Nos. 8533.90 and 8541.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry " 10%" shall be substituted;

(17) in Chapter 91, -

(i) in sub-heading Nos. 9108.11, 9108.12, 9108.19, 9108.20, 9108.91 and 9108.99, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "20%" shall be substituted;

(ii) in sub-heading Nos. 9110.11, 9110.12, 9110.19 and 9110.90, for the entry in column (4) occurring against each of them, the entry "20%" shall be substituted;